DAILY CRIME LOG
MONTH: AUGUST 2023

CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

Referred
T-IX

PCO
1D

OFC.
1.D.

2308-0001

08/12/2023

1300

Lot Q

Damaged Property

Officer responded to lot Q for
a report of a damage vehicle.
Owner left their vehicle
overnight. Upon return they
found the passenger side
window shattered. Photos
were taken, report number
given to owner.

53

1159

2308-0002

08/13/2023

1743

James Gym

Medical Emergency

Officer responded to James
Gym for a medical
emergency. A BSU football
coach was experiencing
cramps from their torso down
to their legs. Medical
treatment was denied

43

1153

2308-0003

08/13/2023

1743

James Gym

Medical Emergency

Officer responded to James
Gym for a medical
emergency. A BSU football
player was experiencing body
cramps. Subject was
transported to hospital.

43

1153

2308-0004

08/17/2023

1135

Lot O

Damaged Property

Officer was waived down by
a subject who wanted to
report damage to their vehicle
diver side rear window.
Subsequent follow up
revealed a landscaping
employee inadvertently broke
the window.

55

1159

2308-0005

08/18/2023

1759

FPAC

Medical Emergency

Officer responded to FPAC
for a medical emergency.
Subject was complaining of
chest pain and nausea.

55

1158

9/7/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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Subsequently, subject was
transported to the hospital

2308-0006

08/18/2023

1358

Towers

2"d Degree Assault

4(e) Officers responded to
Towers Hall for a fight in
progress. Two subjects were
involved in a very minor
physical altercation. Neither
subjects were student, faculty
or staff.

43

1153

2308-0007

08/23/2023

0930

FPAC

Vandalism

Officer responded to FPAC
for a report of vandalism.
Two words were written on
the side of a vending
machine. A photo was taken

55

1153

2308-0008

08/25/2023

1100

F/B Field

Medical Emergency

Officer responded to the
Bulldog Stadium football
field for a subject
experiencing chest pain,
lightheadedness, shortness of
breath and tingling in their
hands and feet. Subject was
subsequently transported to
the hospital

53

1153

2308-0009

08/26/2023

1225

Report number issued
in error

Report number issued in
error

Report number issued in error

Report
number
issued in
error

1153

1159

2308-0010

08/27/2023

1220

Business & Grad

Found Property

Officer was conducting a
premise check of Business
and Graduate Building and
found an Amazon package on
the ground. The package is
held at McKeldin Gym

1158

1153

2308-0011

08/27/2023

1350

Holmes Hall

Theft (Under $1000)

6(A) $300 US Currency
Officer reported to the
McKeldin Gym for a report
of theft. Victim advised

43

1153

9/7/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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someone stole $300 in US
currency from their room.
Further investigation produce
no suspects

2308-0012

08/27/2023

1833

CMRC

Damaged Property

Officer responded to CMRC
for a reported fire. It was later
found that a small fire started
in a microwave and
extinguished by a student.
There were no reported
injuries.

43

1158

2308-0013

08/27/2023

1700

Lot P

Theft (From Auto)

6(E) $750. 00 Laptop
Computer A theft was
reported to an Officer. Victim
advised their laptop was taken
from their vehicle while
helping their child move-in to
CMRC building. Serial and
model number was not
provided.

43

1158

2308-0014

08/28/2023

1415

Henry Admin. Bldg.

Disorderly Conduct

Officer responded to Henry
Admin Bldg. for a disorderly
subject. Upon arrival, officer
observed subject arguing with
a faculty member. Subject
subsequently calmed down
after speaking with another
faculty member.

43

1145

2308-0015

08/28/2023

1417

CMRC

Assault 2nd Degree
(Domestic Related)

4(e) Officers responded to
CMRC for a domestic.
Victim advised an ex-
acquaintance verbally and
physically assaulted them.
There were no physical
bruises on the victim. Further
investigation to be conducted

JA

43

1144

9/7/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2308-0016

08/28/2023

2130

Haley Hall

Vehicle Theft

7(a) $12,000 Officers
responded to Haley Hall for a
report of a vehicle theft.
Victim advised upon
delivering a Door Dash order,
someone jumped into their
vehicle and drove off in it
without their permission and
failed to return.

43

1128

2308 -0017

08/28/2023

2125

Kennard Hall

Robbery 2" Degree

3a (B) ((K) $4300 Officers
responded to Kennard Hall
for a report of an armed
robbery. Victim was
approached by three (3)
armed suspects. The armed
suspects stole $4,300 worth
of items off the victim.

43

1164

2308-0018

08/28/2023

2230

Kennard Hall

Robbery 1% Degree

3a (A) (K) $180 Victim
responded to McKeldin Gym
to report an armed robbery.
Victim was approached by
three (3) suspects outside of
Kennard Hall. One of the
suspects displayed a firearm
and stole $180 worth of items
off the victim.

43

1164

2308-0019

08/29/2023

0958

Lot Q

Impound

Officer responded to parking
lot Q for parking
enforcement. A vehicle
illegally parked in a reserved
parking spot was issued a
citation and impounded.

53

1145

2308-0020

08/29/2023

1335

Lot B

Impound

Officer responded to parking
lot B for parking
enforcement. A vehicle
illegally parked in a reserved

53

1153

9/7/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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parking spot was issued a
citation and impounded.

2308-0021

08/30/2023

0848

James Gym

Lost Property

Officer responded to
McKeldin Gym for a report
of a lost necklace. Subject
lost their necklace in James
Gym. Subsequently, necklace
was found and returned the
same day it was reported lost

53

1153

2308-0022

08/30/2023

1054

Jericho Park Rd &
Loop Rd

Impound

Officer responded to Jericho
Park Rd at Laurel Bowie Rd
for a 3 vehicle accident. One
vehicle was impounded as a
result of the accident

55

1164

2308-0023

08/31/2023

1200

Lot B

Impound

Officer responded to parking
lot B for parking
enforcement. A vehicle
illegally parked in a reserved
parking spot was issued a
citation and impounded.

55

1153

9/7/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




