CASE#	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST	Referred	PCO	OFC.
						JA	T-IX	ID	I.D.
2308-0001	08/12/2023	1300	Lot Q	Damaged Property	Officer responded to lot Q for			53	1159
					a report of a damage vehicle.				
					Owner left their vehicle				
					overnight. Upon return they				
					found the passenger side				
					window shattered. Photos				
					were taken, report number				
	00/10/2000				given to owner.				
2308-0002	08/13/2023	1743	James Gym	Medical Emergency	Officer responded to James			43	1153
					Gym for a medical				
					emergency. A BSU football				
					coach was experiencing				
					cramps from their torso down				
			to their legs. Medical						
2308-0003	08/13/2023	1743	I C.	Madiant	treatment was denied			43	1153
2308-0003	08/13/2023	713/2023 1/43	James Gym	es Gym Medical Emergency	Officer responded to James			43	1155
					Gym for a medical emergency. A BSU football				
					player was experiencing body				
					cramps. Subject was				
					transported to hospital.				
2308-0004	08/17/2023	1135	Lot O	Damaged Property	Officer was waived down by			55	1159
2308-0004	06/17/2023	90/17/2023	Lot O	Damaged 1 Toperty	a subject who wanted to			33	1139
					report damage to their vehicle				
			diver side rear window.						
					Subsequent follow up				
					revealed a landscaping				
				employee inadvertently broke					
					the window.				
2308-0005	08/18/2023	1759	FPAC	Medical Emergency	Officer responded to FPAC			55	1158
					for a medical emergency.				
					Subject was complaining of				
					chest pain and nausea.				

					Subsequently, subject was			
					transported to the hospital			
2308-0006	08/18/2023	1358	Towers	2 nd Degree Assault	4(e) Officers responded to		43	1153
					Towers Hall for a fight in			
					progress. Two subjects were			
					involved in a very minor			
					physical altercation. Neither			
					subjects were student, faculty			
					or staff.			
2308-0007	08/23/2023	0930	FPAC	Vandalism	Officer responded to FPAC		55	1153
					for a report of vandalism.			
					Two words were written on			
					the side of a vending			
					machine. A photo was taken			
2308-0008	08/25/2023	1100	F/B Field	Medical Emergency	Officer responded to the		53	1153
					Bulldog Stadium football			
					field for a subject			
					experiencing chest pain,			
					lightheadedness, shortness of			
					breath and tingling in their			
					hands and feet. Subject was			
					subsequently transported to			
					the hospital			
2308-0009	08/26/2023	1225	Report number issued	Report number issued in	Report number issued in error	Report	1153	1159
			in error	error		number		
						issued in		
						error		
2308-0010	08/27/2023	1220	Business & Grad	Found Property	Officer was conducting a		1158	1153
					premise check of Business			
					and Graduate Building and			
					found an Amazon package on			
					the ground. The package is			
					held at McKeldin Gym			
2308-0011	08/27/2023	1350	Holmes Hall	Theft (Under \$1000)	6(A) \$300 US Currency		43	1153
					Officer reported to the			
					McKeldin Gym for a report			
					of theft. Victim advised			

2308-0012	08/27/2023	1833	CMRC	Damaged Property	someone stole \$300 in US currency from their room. Further investigation produce no suspects Officer responded to CMRC for a reported fire. It was later found that a small fire started in a microwave and extinguished by a student. There were no reported			43	1158
2308-0013	08/27/2023	1700	Lot P	Theft (From Auto)	injuries. 6(E) \$750. 00 Laptop Computer A theft was reported to an Officer. Victim advised their laptop was taken from their vehicle while helping their child move-in to CMRC building. Serial and model number was not provided.			43	1158
2308-0014	08/28/2023	1415	Henry Admin. Bldg.	Disorderly Conduct	Officer responded to Henry Admin Bldg. for a disorderly subject. Upon arrival, officer observed subject arguing with a faculty member. Subject subsequently calmed down after speaking with another faculty member.			43	1145
2308-0015	08/28/2023	1417	CMRC	Assault 2nd Degree (Domestic Related)	4(e) Officers responded to CMRC for a domestic. Victim advised an exacquaintance verbally and physically assaulted them. There were no physical bruises on the victim. Further investigation to be conducted	JA	T-IX	43	1144

2308-0016	08/28/2023	2130	Haley Hall	Vehicle Theft	7(a) \$12,000 Officers	43	1128
2300 0010	00/20/2023	2130		vemere There	responded to Haley Hall for a	15	1120
					report of a vehicle theft.		
					Victim advised upon		
					delivering a Door Dash order,		
					someone jumped into their		
					vehicle and drove off in it		
					without their permission and		
					failed to return.		
2308 -0017	08/28/2023	2125	Kennard Hall	Robbery 2 nd Degree	3a (B) ((K) \$4300 Officers	43	1164
2500 001,	00,20,2020	2120		Tropper y 2 Degree	responded to Kennard Hall		110.
					for a report of an armed		
					robbery. Victim was		
					approached by three (3)		
					armed suspects. The armed		
					suspects stole \$4,300 worth		
					of items off the victim.		
2308-0018	08/28/2023	2230	Kennard Hall	Robbery 1st Degree	3a (A) (K) \$180 Victim	43	1164
					responded to McKeldin Gym		
					to report an armed robbery.		
					Victim was approached by		
					three (3) suspects outside of		
					Kennard Hall. One of the		
					suspects displayed a firearm		
					and stole \$180 worth of items		
					off the victim.		
2308-0019	08/29/2023	0958	Lot Q	Impound	Officer responded to parking	53	1145
					lot Q for parking		
					enforcement. A vehicle		
					illegally parked in a reserved		
					parking spot was issued a		
					citation and impounded.		
2308-0020	08/29/2023	1335	Lot B	Impound	Officer responded to parking	53	1153
					lot B for parking		
					enforcement. A vehicle		
					illegally parked in a reserved		

				parking spot was issued a citation and impounded.		
08/30/2023	0848	James Gym	Lost Property	Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of a lost necklace. Subject lost their necklace in James Gym. Subsequently, necklace was found and returned the same day it was reported lost	53	1153
08/30/2023	1054	Jericho Park Rd & Loop Rd	Impound	Officer responded to Jericho Park Rd at Laurel Bowie Rd for a 3 vehicle accident. One vehicle was impounded as a result of the accident	55	1164
08/31/2023	1200	Lot B	Impound	Officer responded to parking lot B for parking enforcement. A vehicle illegally parked in a reserved parking spot was issued a citation and impounded.	55	1153
	08/30/2023	08/30/2023 1054	08/30/2023 1054 Jericho Park Rd & Loop Rd	08/30/2023 1054 Jericho Park Rd & Impound Loop Rd	08/30/2023 0848 James Gym Lost Property Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of a lost necklace. Subject lost their necklace in James Gym. Subsequently, necklace was found and returned the same day it was reported lost Officer responded to Jericho Park Rd & Loop Rd Officer responded to Jericho Park Rd at Laurel Bowie Rd for a 3 vehicle accident. One vehicle was impounded as a result of the accident 08/31/2023 1200 Lot B Impound Officer responded to parking enforcement. A vehicle illegally parked in a reserved parking spot was issued a	Citation and impounded. Cost Property Cofficer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report Gym. Subsequently, necklace Subject Lost Property Cofficer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report Subsequently, necklace Subject Lost their necklace in James Gym. Subsequently, necklace was found and returned the same day it was reported lost Cop Rd Co